

Free cash continuing operations	2017	2018	outlook19
Omzet	739,3	686,8	675
Cos	293,3	211,5	183
Bruto marge	446,0 60,33%	475,3 69,21%	492 72,89%
Research and development	202,0	220,8	320
Amortization	111,1	108,2	100
Marketing	43,8	28,0	25
Selling, general and admin expese:	95,6	65,4	85
waarvan depreciation	64,4	50,0	45
Impairment	168,7		
OPEX	685,5	472,4	555
Operating result	-239,6	2,9	-63,0
depreciation	64,4	50,0	40,0
amortization	111,1	108,2	100,0
Capex	-129,7	-83,9	-55,0
cash flow from investing activities	-64,0	-14,8	
working capital	25,5	25,5	46,0
Impairment	168,7		
			verk Assets Agio
<b>Nett CFC before tax en intrest</b>	<b>-31,5</b>	<b>87,9</b>	<b>68,0</b>
diluted shares	236,9	233,2	233,2 Ad 9 eur
CFC value a share	-0,13	0,38	

sale TTT  
share cons

910	
-73	
-750	
<b>87</b>	<b>155</b>

-83,2	150
-------	-----

1,03
------